

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 984 OF 2007

Sanjeev Rajendra Pandit .. Plaintiff
Vs.
Om Prakash Sharma & Ors. .. Defendants

Mr.Himanshu V. Pradhan i/b Crawford Bayley & Co. for plaintiff.

Mr.N.C. Parekh i/b Mansukhlal Hiralal & Co. for defendant nos.1 and 2.

Ms.K.R.Davierwala i/b M/s. Mulla and Mulla and C.B.& C. for defendant nos.3(b) to 3(e).

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.
DATED : 8TH OCTOBER, 2014**

P.C.

At the request of counsel for the plaintiff, time to file list of witnesses, affidavit in lieu of examination in chief of the first witness together with compilation of documents and serve a copy thereof upon the defendants is extended up to and including 18th October 2014.

Stand over 29th October 2014 for marking of documents on which date the plaintiff to keep the first witness present in Court. It is made clear that no further time will be granted to the plaintiff.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)