

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.984 OF 2007

Sanjeev Rajendra Pandit & Ors.Plaintiffs

V/s.

Om Prakash Sharma & Ors.Defendants

Mr. Vishal Kanade a/w. Mr. Himanshu Pradhan i/b. Crawford Bayley & Co. for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Sunil A. Vyas i/b. Mansukhlal Hiralal & Co. for the defendant nos. 1 and 2.

Ms. Hilla Bootwalla i/b. Nanu Hormasjee & Co. for the defendant nos.3(B) to 3(E).

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J
DATE : 14th MARCH, 2016**

P.C.:-

1 The counsel for the plaintiffs states that the evidence of plaintiffs' first and second witness are over. The counsel for the plaintiffs further states that they have one more witness, who will be the last witness.

2 The evidence of the third witness of the plaintiffs to be filed and copy served on or before 4th April, 2016.

3 The Commissioner, who is already appointed, to continue for recording of evidence. The Commissioner to endeavor to complete recording of evidence of third witness of the plaintiffs within four weeks starting from 4th April, 2016. The Commissioner to fix minimum three consecutive dates per session and once the dates are fixed not to grant any adjournment to any party on any ground whatsoever unless the situation is so grave that it warrants an adjournment.

4 Liberty to apply.

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)