

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.984 OF 2007

Sanjeev Rajendra Pandit & Ors.Plaintiffs

V/s.

Om Prakash Sharma & Ors.Defendants

Mr.Vishal Kanade a/w Mr.Himanshu V.Pradhan i/by Cr.Bayley & Co.
for plaintiffs.

Ms.Anchal Singh i/by Mansukhlal Hiralal & Co. for defendants.1 & 2.

Ms.Hilla Boatwalla i/by Nanu Hormasjee & Co. for defendant nos.3(B)
to 3(E).

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J
DATE : 28.6.2016**

P.C.:-

1 The counsel for the plaintiffs states that they have decided not to lead evidence of their 3rd witness and the plaintiffs close their evidence.

2 The counsels appearing for the defendants 1 & 2 and 3(B) & 3(E) state that they wish to lead evidence in the matter.

3 On 23.6.2014 this court had given directions that the parties shall file their respective affidavit of documents and complete discovery and inspection. It is more than 2 years since then, it appears that defendants 3B & 3C have filed their affidavit of documents but not defendants 1 & 2. As and by way of last chance,

defendants 1 & 2 to file their affidavit of documents and serve a copy thereof upon the plaintiffs upto and including 5.7.2016. Inspection of documents relied upon by defendants 1& 2 and defendants 3B to 3E to be granted to the plaintiffs on or before 9.7.2016. Defendants 1 & 2 to file their list of witnesses and affidavit in lieu of examination in chief of their 1st witness and serve a copy thereof upon the plaintiffs upto and including 19.7.2016.

4 Stand over to 28.7.2016 for marking of documents on which date the 1st witness of defendants 1 & 2 shall remain present in Court.

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)