

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 1855 OF 2007

Om Prakash Sharma .....PLAINTIFF  
V/S  
Smt. Nivedita Pandit And Others .....DEFENDANT

WITH  
SUITS NO. 984 OF 2007

Sanjeev Rajendra Pandit And Ors. ....PLAINTIFF  
V/S  
Om Prakash Sharma And Ors. ....DEFENDANT

Adv. Mr. Rajendra Shah, a/d Ms. Karishma Maheshwari i/by  
Mansukhlal Hiralal and Co. for the Plaintiff in S/1855/2007

Adv. Vyoma Joshi i/by Crawford Bayley and Co. for the  
Plaintiff in S/984/2007

Adv. Vyoma Joshi i/by Crawford Bayley and Co. for the  
Defendant No. 2 to 10 in S/1855/2007

Adv. Hilla Boatwalla i/by Nanu Hormasjee and Co. for the  
Defendant No.1b to 1e in S/1855/2007 and Defendant No.3b to  
3e in S/984/2007

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH  
PHIROZE POONIWALLA J**

**DATE : 17th November, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 02/12/2025 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**