

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 1855 OF 2007

Om Prakash Sharma ... Plaintiff
V/s.
Krishnakumar Ramkrishna Pandit And Ors. ... Defendants

**WITH
SUIT NO. 984 OF 2007**

Sanjeev Rajendra Pandit and Ors. ... Plaintiffs
V/s.
Om Prakash Sharma and Ors. ... Defendants

Adv. Vyoma Joshi i/b Crawford Bayley & Co. for Plaintiffs in Suit No. 984 of 2007.

Mr. Rajendra Shah a/w Ms. Karishma Maheshwari i/b Mansukhlal Hiralal & Co. for Plaintiffs in Suit No. 1855 of 2007 and for Defendant No. 1 in Suit No. 984 of 2007.

Adv. Hilla Boatwalla i/b Nanu Hormasjee & Co. for Defendant Nos. 1(b) to 1(e) in Suit No. 1855 of 2007 and for Defendant Nos. 3(b) to 3(e) in Suit No. 984 of 2007.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 06TH JANUARY 2026

ORDER:

1. By an order dated 2nd December 2025, the Applicant viz. Om

Prakash Sharma was permitted to amend the plaint and directed to serve a copy of the amended plaint on all the Defendants.

2. Mr. Rajendra Shah, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Applicant/Plaintiffs states that he has served a copy of the amended plaint on all the Defendants but seeks time to file Affidavit-of-service to that effect. Let the Affidavit-of-service be filed on or before 13th January 2026.

3. Place this matter on board for direction on 20th January 2026.

4. Notice of this hearing shall also be given by the Plaintiff to all the Defendants.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil