

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 1855 OF 2007

Om Prakash Sharma ... Plaintiff

Vs.

Krishnakumar Ramkrishna Pandit & Ors. ... Defendants

WITH

SUIT NO. 984 OF 2007

Mr. Rajendra Shah a/w Ms. Karishma Maheshwari i/b Mansukhlal Hiralal & Co. for Plaintiff in S/1855/2007 and Defendant No. 1 and 2 in S/984/2007.

Ms. Gauri Sutar i/b Crawford Bayley & Co. for Defendant Nos. 2 to 10 in S/1855/2007 and Plaintiff in S/984/2007.

Adv. Hilla Boatwalla i/b Nanu Hormasjee & Co. for Defendant Nos. 3(b) to 3(e) in S/984/2007 and Defendant Nos. 1(b) to 1(e) in S/1855/2007.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 20th JANUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. The Registry is directed to verify whether both these suits pertain to the assignment of this Bench and, if not, place them before the appropriate Bench. Let this be done on or before 29th January 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil