

THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 984 OF 2007

Sanjeev Rajendra Pandit And Ors.

...Plaintiffs

V/s.

Om Prakash Sharma and Ors.

...Defendants

WITH
SUIT NO. 1855 OF 2007

Mr. Mufaddal Paperwala with Ms. Prangana Barva i/b Crawford Baylay & Co. for the Plaintiffs in Suit 984/07 and for the Defendants No. 2 to 10 in Suit No. 1855/07.

Ms. Karishna Maheshwari i/b Mansukhlal Hiralal & Co. for the Plaintiff in Suit No. 1855/07 and for the Defendants No. 1 and 2 in Suit No. 984/07.

Ms. Hilla Boatwalla i/b Nanu Hormasjee & Co. for the Defendants No. 3(B) to 3(E) in Suit 984/07 and for the Defendants No. 1(B) to 1(E) in Suit No. 1855/07.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 12th FEBRUARY, 2026

PC. :

1. Ms. Boatwalla, learned Counsel appears for the Defendants No. 3B to 3E in Suit No. 984 of 2007 and submits that the order dated 29th July, 2016 could not be complied with and this Court may grant some time.

2. Let the Defendants No. 3(B) to 3(E) file their list of witnesses and affidavit in lieu of examination in chief and serve a copy thereof

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Date:
2026.02.12
15:39:18
+0530

NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL

upon the Plaintiffs and the Defendants No. 1 and 1 within a period of four weeks from today.

3. Discovery and inspection to be completed within a period of two weeks thereafter.

4. Defendants to file statement of admission and denial within a period of two weeks thereafter with a copy to the other side.

5. List for marking of the said Defendants' Documents on **9th April, 2026.**

6. Let the said Defendants' witness remain present in the Court on the next date.

Suit No. 1855 of 2007

7. Marking of Plaintiff's documents with respect to the Suit No. 1855 of 2007 will be considered after the aforesaid documents are marked and after the cross-examination of the aforementioned Defendants is done.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)