

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 984 OF 2007

Sanjeev Rajendra Pandit & Ors.

...Plaintiffs

V/s.

Om Prakash Sharma & Ors.

...Defendants

AND

SUIT NO. 1855 OF 2007

Ms. Gauri Sutar i/b Crawford Bayley & Co. for the Plaintiff in S 984/07.
Mr. Anupam Surve with Ms. Hilla Boatwalla i/b Nanu Hormasjee & Co.
for the Defendants No. 3(b) to 3(e) in Suit 984/07 and for the
Defendants No. 1(b) to 1(e) in Suit No. 1855/07.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 6th MARCH, 2026

P.C. :

1. Mentioned. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. This matter is mentioned submitting that although the evidence was directed to be prepared and served on behalf of the Defendants No. 3(B) to 3(E), however, the same could not be done as the Commissioner's report is not on record and that this Court may direct the Commissioner to do the needful.
3. The Commissioner appointed in the matter is requested to furnish the report to the Prothonotary & Senior Master, if not already furnished and if already furnished, a copy of the said report be furnished to the Prothonotary & Senior Master within a period of two weeks with copy to the Parties' Advocates.

4. Accordingly, the Defendants No. 3(B) to 3(E) to file and serve their evidence etc. in two weeks from the receipt of the copy of the Commissioner's report.
5. List as per schedule on **9th April, 2026**.
6. Praecipe to accordingly stand disposed.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL

Digitally signed by
NIKITA YOGESH
GADGIL
Date: 2026.03.07
15:30:15 +0530