

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO. 984 OF 2007**

**SANJEEV RAJENDRA PANDIT AND OTHERS )...PLAINTIFFS**

**V/s.**

**OM PRAKASH SHARMA AND OTHERS )...DEFENDANTS**

**WITH**

**SUIT NO. 1855 OF 2007**

Ms.Gauri Sutar i/by Crawford Bayley & Co., Advocate for the Plaintiffs in S/984/2007 and for the Defendants in S/1855/2007.

Ms.Karishma Maheshwari a/w. Mr.R.A.Shah i/by Mansukhlal Hiralal & Co., Advocate for the Defendants no.1 and 2 in S/984/2007 and for the Plaintiffs in S/1855/2007.

Mr.Anupam Surve a/w. Ms.Hilla Boatwalla, Ms.Ashwini Sonawane i/by M/s.Nanu Hormasjee & Co., Advocate for the Defendants no.3(b) to 3(e) in S/984/2007 and for the Defendants no.1(b) to 1(e) in S/1855/2007.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.**

**DATE : 9<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2026**

**PC. :**

1. When the matter is called out, Mr.Anupam Surve, learned Counsel appears for the Defendants no.3(b) to 3(e) in Suit No.984 of 2007 and for the Defendants no.1(b) to 1(e) in Suit No.1855 of 2007 and submits that the Affidavit of evidence is ready and has also been served on the other side.

ARTI  
VILAS  
KHATATE

Digitally signed  
by ARTI VILAS  
KHATATE  
Date:  
2026.04.09  
20:55:18 +0530

avk

1/2

2. Ms.Karishma Maheshwari, learned Counsel appears for the Defendants no.1 and 2 and submits that the Affidavit of evidence and documents filed on behalf of the Defendants no.3(b) to 3(e) are in addition to the documents filed earlier and that the same be rejected.

3. Ms.Gauri Sutar, learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiffs seeks some more time to take inspection of the documents and thereafter to file Statement of admission and denial.

4. Having heard the learned Counsel and having considered the submissions, the following order is passed :

**ORDER**

- (i) Let the Plaintiffs and the Defendants file a response to the Affidavit of evidence and documents of the Defendants no.3(b) to 3(e) within a period of three weeks with copy to the others.
- (ii) Rejoinders in two weeks thereafter with copy to the others.
- (iii) List on **25<sup>th</sup> June 2026**.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**